
Eastern Transportation Planning Region 
Scott Weaver, ETPR Chairman/Yuma County Commissioner:   

sweaver@co.yuma.co.us 
Chris Richardson, ETPR Co-Chairman/Elbert Co. Commissioner:         

chris.richardson@elbertcounty-co.gov 
Brandi Ritchey, ETPR Administration/Yuma County Administrator:   

britchey@co.yuma.co.us 
Jessi Lippert, ETPR Administration:   

jlippert@co.yuma.co.us 
Heather Paddock, CDOT Region 4 Transportation Director: 

heather.paddock@state.co.us 
Josie Thomas, CDOT Region 4 Planning Manager:   

josie.thomas@state.co.us 
Marissa Gaughan, CDOT Division of Transportation Development (DTD):   

marissa.gaughan@state.co.us 
Gary Beedy, Transportation Commissioner:   

garybeedy@gmail.com 
Joe Kiely, Ports-to-Plains:   

joe.kiely@portstoplains.com 
  

 
CDOT 
Daniel Mattson, R4 Greeley Resident Engineer:  daniel.mattson@state.co.us 
Dawn Walker, R4 Maintenance:  dawn.walker@state.co.us 
Deanna M. McIntosh, R4 Jr. Planner:  deanna.m.mcintosh@state.co.us 
James Usher, R4 North Program Engineer:  james.usher@state.co.us 
Jamie Grim, HQ Government Liaison:  jamie.grim@state.co.us 
Katrina Kloberdanz, R4 Traffic Engineer:  katrina.kloberdanz@state.co.us 
Keith Sheaffer, R4 South Program Engineer:  keith.sheaffer@state.co.us 
Lisa Femmenino:  lisa.femmenino@state.co.us 
Rhianna Poss, R4 Limon Resident Engineer:  rhianna.poss@state.co.us 
Tim Miles, R4 Maintenance Superintendent:  tim.miles@state.co.us 
Jeff Dollerschell, R4 Sterling Resident Engineer:  jeff.dollerschell@state.co.us 
Jim Eussen, R4 Planning & Environmental Manager:  james.eussen@state.co.us 
Aaron Willis, DTD:  aaron.willis@state.co.us 
Philip Von Hake, DTD:  phil.vonhake@state.co.us 
Rich Christy, R4 Central Program Engineer:  richard.christy@state.co.us 
Bryce Reeves, R4 Local Agency Resident Engineer:  bryce.reeves@state.co.us 
Vanessa Santistevan, Environmental Manager:  vanessa.santistevan@state.co.us 
 
STATE 
Greg Etl, DOLA:  greg.etl@state.co.us 
 
NECALG 
Patricia Gleason:  patricia.gleason@necalg.org 
Kenneth Mooney:  kenneth.mooney@necalg.org 



 
CHEYENNE CO.  (719) 767-5872 
Marcy Brossman, Administrator:  ccadmin@rebeltec.net 
R.J. Jolly, Commissioner:  commdist1@co.cheyenne.co.us 
Ronald Smith, Commissioner:  commdist2@co.cheyenne.co.us 
Darin Dickey, Commissioner:  commdist3@co.cheyenne.co.us 
 
 
 
 
ELBERT CO.  (303) 621-3132 
Dallas Schroeder, Commissioner: dallas.schroeder@elbertcounty-co.gov 
Grant Thayer, Commissioner:  grant.thayer@elbertcounty-co.gov 
 
 
Town of Elizabeth  (303) 646-4166 
Patrick Davidson, Town Administrator:  pdavidson@townofelizabeth.org 
Zach Higgins, Planner/Project Manager:  zhiggins@townofelizabeth.org 
Grace Erickson:  gerickson@townofelizabeth.org 
Dianna Hiatt:  dhiatt@townofelizabeth.org 
 

 
 
 
 
 
KIT CARSON CO.  (719) 346-8133 ext. 304 
Lynsay Cormack, Administrator:  lynsay.cormack@kitcarsoncounty.org 
Stan Hitchcock, Commissioner:  stan.hitchcock@kitcarsoncounty.org 
Cory Wall, Commissioner:  rodeosmart@aol.com 
Dave Hornung, Commissioner:  dave.hornung@kitcarsoncounty.org 
 
 
 
 
LINCOLN CO.  (719) 743-2842 
Jacob Piper, Administrator:  lcadmin@lincolncountyco.us 
Doug Stone, Commissioner:  dstone@lincolncountyco.us 
Steve Burgess, Commissioner:  sburgess@lincolncountyco.us 
Wayne E. Ewing, Commissioner:  boccd1@lincolncountyco.us 
 
Town of Limon  719-775-2346 
Greg Tacha, Manager:  gtacha@townoflimon.com 
Gillian Laycock, Assistant Manager:  assistant@townoflimon.com 

Town of Kiowa 
Kimberly Boyd:  kboyd@townofkiowa.com 
Tasha Chevarria:  tchevarria@townofkiowa.com 



 
 
LOGAN CO.  (970) 522-0888   
Mike Brownell, Commissioner:  brownellm@logancountyco.gov 
Joe McBride, Commissioner:  jmcbride@logancountyco.gov 
Jerry Sonnenberg, Commissioner:  jsonnenberg@logancountyco.gov 
Jeff Reeves, Road & Bridge Manager: reevesj@logancountyco.gov 
 
City of Sterling  (970) 522-9700 
good@sterlingcolo.com 
locke@sterlingcolo.com 
 
 
 
 
PHILLIPS CO.  (970) 854-2454 
Laura Schroetlin, Administrator:  laura.schroetlin@phillipscounty.co 
Andrew Nygaard, Deputy Administrator/Planner:  andrew.nygaard@phillipscounty.co 
Garold Roberts, Commissioner:  garold.roberts@phillipscounty.co 
Tom Timm, Commissioner:  tom.timm@phillipscounty.co 
Terry Hofmeister, Commissioner:  terry.hofmeister@phillipscounty.co 
 
City of Holyoke  (970) 854-2266 
Kathleen Olofson:  cityclerk@cityofholyoke-co.gov 
Phillips County Economic Development:  admin@phillipscountyco.org 
 
 
 
 
SEDGWICK CO.  (970) 474-2485 
Mark Turner, Commissioner:  commissioners@sedgwickcountygov.net 
William McCormick, Commissioner: commissioners@sedgwickcountygov.net  
Donald Schneider, Commissioner:  commissioners@sedgwickcountygov.net 
ovid-colo@pctelcom.coop 
 
 
 
WASHINGTON CO. (970) 345-2701 x275 
Misty Peterson, Administrator:  mpeterson@co.washington.co.us 
Kent Vance, Commissioner:  kvance@co.washington.co.us 
Lea Ann Laybourn, Commissioner:  llaybourn@co.washington.co.us 
Gisele Jefferson, Commissioner:  gjefferson@co.washington.co.us 
 
 
 



 
 
YUMA CO. (970) 332-5796 
Mike Leerar, Commissioner:  mleerar@co.yuma.co.us 
Adam Gates, Commissioner:  agates@co.yuma.co.us 
 
City of Wray  (970) 332-4431 
James DePue, City Administrator:  jdepue@cityofwray.org 
 
City of Yuma  (970) 848-3878 
Scott Moore, City Administrator: r.moore@yumacolo.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ECCOG  (719) 348-5562 
Candace Payne, ECCOG Executive Director/PDC Administrator:  
cpayne@prairiedevelopment.com 
S. Vanous:  vanous.eccog@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
OTHER 
Darlene Carpio:  darlene.carpio@mail.house.gov 
James Thompson:  james_thompson@bennet.senate.gov 


